HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2021 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Health and Welfare to Original House Bill No. 397 by Representative White

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 3, after "to enact" delete the remainder of the line
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 4, delete "40 of the Louisiana Revised Statutes of 1950, to be comprised of"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 12, after "reenacted and" delete the remainder of the line and insert in lieu
- 7 thereof "R.S."
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, delete line 13 in its entirety
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, line 14, delete the comma "," and "is" and insert in lieu thereof "are"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 1, delete line 17 in its entirety
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 2, delete lines 6 through 8 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 16 "(3) It is the public policy of this state that healthcare providers in Louisiana
- have access to guidance and education outreach programs regarding Alzheimer's
- disease and other dementia diseases."
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 2, line 10, change "shall" to "may"
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 18, change "shall" to "may"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 19, change "accomplish" to "address"
- 25 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 11</u>
- On page 2, line 20, change "Increase the" to "Increasing the"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 2, line 22, change "Advise" to "Advising"

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 2, line 25, change "Educate" to "Educating"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 4 On page 3, line 1, change "Increase" to "Increasing the"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 6 On page 3, between lines 3 and 4, insert the following:
- "C. The Louisiana Department of Health shall work with the Louisiana
 chapter of the Alzheimer's Association to facilitate the distribution, by any means
 agreed upon by the department and the association, of the educational materials
 prepared by the association that address Alzheimer's disease and other dementia
 diseases."
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- On page 3, line 4, change "C." to "D." and change "shall" to "may"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- On page 3, line 6, after "<u>regulations</u>" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 7 in its
- entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 17 "may include but not be limited to the type of cognitive assessment tools available
- to healthcare"